
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2679 

ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2023 
 

MULTI-MODAL LOGISTICS PARKS IN VIJAYAWADA 

2679.  SHRI KESINENI SRINIVAS : 
 

          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a)  the details OF Multi-Modal Logistics Parks (MMLP) for which 

Detailed Project Report (DPR) has been prepared and approved, 

State-wise; 
 

(b)   the present status of MMLP proposed in Vijayawada; 
 

(c)     whether the land parcel has been identified for MMLP in 

       Vijayawda; and  

(d)   if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 
 

(a)  The feasibility study report for below mentioned locations has 

been prepared and approved. 

 

 

(b) to (d)  Pre-feasibility Study has been awarded to assess the market 

potential as well as preferable location and quantum of land parcel. 

Based on the outcome of Pre-feasibility study, the land parcel will be 

identified commensurate with market potential and demand analysis.           

***** 

 

Sr. 

No 

MMLP 

location 

State 

1 Chennai Tamil Nadu 

2 Indore Madhya 

Pradesh 

3 Bengaluru Karnataka 

4 Nagpur Maharashtra 


